FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 12/28/2023 12:00:00 AM SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth announces details of inauguration ceremony of Mayor-Elect Roger J. Reinert BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth announces details of inauguration ceremony of Mayor-Elect Roger J. Reinert

12:00 Noon | January 2, 2024 | First Floor Rotunda, City Hall | 411 W First Street, Duluth

[DULUTH, MN] The City of Duluth invites the public and the media to the official inauguration of Mayor-Elect Roger J. Reinert on January 2, 2024. The event will be held at noon in the first floor rotunda of City Hall, located at 411 W. First Street.

Space and seating are limited, so early arrival is recommended. Seating is reserved for designated invitees, and those with mobility issues. Space will be reserved for media to set up equipment. Mayor Reinert will also be available immediately following the ceremony for individual media interview requests.

The event is free and open to the public. It is expected to last approximately 20 minutes. Light refreshments will be available immediately following the program.

The ceremony will be live-streamed on the City of Duluth facebook page at <u>https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064454631259</u>. A press release will



